UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

FILED

CLERK'S OFFICE United States District Court Eastern District of Tennessee

Date: Jan. 7, 2025, 8:00 am

IN RE:)))	SO-25-02
THE APPOINTMENT OF MICHAEL J.)	Chief District Judge
DUMITRU AS UNITED STATES)	Travis R. McDonough
MAGISTRATE JUDGE)	7

ORDER OF APPOINTMENT

The Court hereby **APPOINTS** Michael J. Dumitru, a member in good standing of the bar and of the Supreme Court of the state of Tennessee and otherwise qualified under 28 U.S.C. § 631 to perform all the duties of the position of the United States Magistrate Judge, to serve as full-time United States Magistrate Judge, at the salary fixed by law, for the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Tennessee at Chattanooga.

Michael J. Dumitru shall begin performance of his duties as United States Magistrate Judge upon taking the oath prescribed by 28 U.S.C. § 453.

Michael J. Dumitru, as full-time United States Magistrate Judge, shall hold and discharge the duties of the office for a term of eight (8) years from the effective date of his appointment, subject to the provisions of 28 U.S.C. § 631, unless sooner relieved, and shall be authorized to perform all of the duties of the office as set forth at 28 U.S.C. § 636 and the additional duties authorized by all Standing Orders and Local Rules of this Court.

The Clerk shall forward a certified copy of this Order to the Director of the Administrative Office of the United States Courts as required by 28 U.S.C. § 631(h).

APPROVED FOR ENTRY:

	T.
Honorable Travis F Chief United States	
Thomas a-Varlas	Curtis Lallis
Honorable Thomas A. Varlan	Honorable Curtis L. Collier
United States District Judge	Senior United States District Judge
lift L. an	Whe 2
Honorable Clifton L. Corker	Honorable J. Ronnie Greer
United States District Judge	Senior United States District Judge
Ohly E. ataly	Thomas W. Phillips
Honorable Charles E. Atchley, Jr.	Honorable Thomas W. Phillips
United States District Judge	Senior United States District Judge
Honorable Katherine A. Crytzer United States District Judge	